Data Sheet
©2007-2012 CADEKA Microcircuits LLC   www.cadeka.com
C
o
m
lin
e
a

and operate over the extended temperature range of -40°C to +125°.
Cross Talk vs. Frequency
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Pb-Free RoHS Compliant Operating Temperature Range Packaging Method
CLC2023ISO8X SOIC-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
CLC2023ISO8 SOIC-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +85°C Rail
CLC2023ASO8X SOIC-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
CLC2023ASO8 SOIC-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Rail
Moisture sensitivity level for all parts is MSL-3.
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
0.01 0.1 1
Cr
os
st
al
k
(d
B)
Frequency (MHz)
Vs = +/- 5V, RL = 150Ω, VOUT = 2Vpp
Data Sheet
C
o
m
lin
e
a
r C
L
C
2
0
2
3
 Low
 D
istortion, Low
 O
ffset, R
R
IO
 A
m
pliier
R
e
v. -
©2007-2012 CADEKA Microcircuits LLC   www.cadeka.com 2
CLC2023 Pin Assignments
Pin No.  Pin Name Description
1 OUT1 Output, channel 1
2 -IN1 Negative input, channel 1
3 +IN1 Positive input, channel 1